

PT. SUPERINTENDING COMPANY OF INDONESIA

No : 6536/SICS-X/VP/2011 Jakarta, October 11,2011

Dear Stakeholders,

Notification of RSPO Certification Assessment of PT. Perkebunan Nusantara III, Sei Baruhur Palm Oil Mill, North Sumatera Indonesia.

- PT. Perkebunan Nusantara III has applied to PT. Sucofindo (Sucofindo International Certification Services SICS) for assessment of its Sei Baruhur Palm Oil Mill and its Palm Oil Plantations against the Roundtable of Sustainable Palm Oil Principles and Criteria Indonesian National Interpretation (RSPO INA NI).
- PT. Perkebunan Nusantara III is a member of RSPO and has been actively involved in each roundtable national and international conference and has been implementing programmes to achieve RSPO Certified Sustainable Palm Oil since July 2008.

Assessment

The assessment will be carried out from 21 to 23 November 2011.

The assessment team for the Certification of PT. Perkebunan Nusantara III are:

- 1. M. Irwin (Environment, Legal)
- 2. Warsid Sumarlin (Occupational Safety and Health, Social Issues),
- 3. Yayan Ridwan (Management Aspect),
- 4. Tuti Suryani Sirait (Social Issues, Management Aspect),
- 5. Vidyana P Ahmad (Management Aspect, Social Issues)

The scope of CPO mill and plantations to be assessed are:

MILL

NO	Name of Mill	Location and GPS	Average Annual Output		M:11 0
			CPO (Tonnes)	PK(Tonnes)	Mill Capacity (Tonnes/hour)
1	PSBAR (Pabrik Kelapa Sawit Sei Baruhur)	Desa Torgamba Kec. Torgamba Kab. Labuhan Batu- 21464 Latitude: 01°41'30.0° Longitude: 100°17'12.5"	35,106.07	7,008.74	30

Estates

NO	Name of Estate	Location of the estate	Area Summary		Average Annual
			Total (Ha)	Planted (Ha)	FFB Production (tonnes/ha/year)
1	KSBAR (Kebun Sei Baruhur)	Desa Beringin Jaya Kec. Torgamba Kab. Labuhan Batu – 21464 Latitude :01°46'16.6" Longitude:100°15'18.4"	6,060.27 Ha	Palm Oil Estate Total = 6,060.27 Ha	22.99
2	KSKAR (Kebun Sei Kebara)	Desa Torgamba Kec. Torgamba Kab. Labuhan Batu – 21464 Latitude: 01°44'28.9" Longitude: 100°15'10.7"	6,139.87 Ha	Palm Oil Estate Total = 6,139.87 Ha	24.31

FAX. : +62 21 7987015 Email : puspa@sucofindo.co.id



PT. SUPERINTENDING COMPANY OF INDONESIA

Invitation to all Stakeholders:

Prior to the assessment, Sucofindo International Certification Services (SICS) will be pleased to receive inputs concerning environmental, social, and ecological as well as legal aspect of PT. Perkebunan Nusantara III. Sucofindo International Certification Services (SICS) much appreciates comments within 30 days from this notification letter. We will keep all information received as confidential and it only serve for Sucofindo International Certification Services (SICS) and RSPO.

Contact details:

PT. Sucofindo (Sucofindo International Certification Services – SICS)

Graha Sucofindo B1 Floor.,

Jl. Raya Pasar Minggu Kav.34, Jakarta 12780 Indonesia

Contact Person : Mangajana Tambunan

Phone: (62-21) 7983666 (ext.2606); Fax: (62-21) 7987015

Email: mtambunan@sucofindo.co.id

Auditee:

PT. Perkebunan Nusantara III

Contact Person: Arnold Sipahutar, SE

Phone: (62-61) 8463100, 8452244; Fax: (62-61) 8455177

Email: arnoldsp@gmail.com

We thank you for your comments and feedbacks.

Yours sincerely.

Yerry Taizar

Vice President Sucofindo-ICS

PHONE: +62 21 7983888 Ext. 1021 FAX.: +62 21 7987015 Email: puspa@sucofindo.co.id